

DEC+17-2003(WED) 18:34

....

(FAX)954 429 0331 P. 005/005

Audit Number (((H03000337767 3)))

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS P.O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS P.O. BOX 6327 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314

RE: AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES

Corporation:

MACHADO INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION Document Number: P92000073890

To whom it may concern.

We are sending the Amendment of the Articles of our Incorporation. We would like to ask you for a Certificate of Status, after the Amendments are registered.

we are including the Fees at the amount of US\$ 43.75. Please send us also a Certificate of Status; stating this amendment has been processed.

If there is any other necessary information concerning this matter, please feel free to contact ma. Thank you

Sinceraly,

MACHADO INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION Permando Augusto Machado President 3750 NW 23rd Flace Coconut Creek, FL 33066

(FAX)954 429 0331

P. 002/005

DEC-17-2003(WED) 16:33

Audit Number (((R03000337767 3)))

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

MACEADO INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

(Present name)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607,1006 Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation adopts the following articles of Amendment to its articles of incorporation:

Pompeno Beach - FL, November 12th, 2003

First: Amendment(8) adopted: AMENDED.

ARTICLE VI - Subscribers

ARTICLE XVI - Board of Directors of Incorporation

Second: The date of Adoption of the Amendments.

Third: Adoption of Amendments.

2003 DEC 17 PH 4: 57 OF STATE DRPORATIONS

DEC-17-2003(WED) 16:33

14

(FAX)954 420 0331

P. 003/005

į

Audit Number (((E03000337767 3)))

First: Amendment(s) adopted: AMENDED.

ARTICLE VI - Subscribers

This corporation has three (3) Officers. The number of officers may be increased or diminished from time to time in accordance with by-laws adopted by the stockholders. The names and addresses of the officers of this corporation and the number of shares of stock, subscribe to by each person signing these Amendment of Articles of Incorporation are:

Name	Address	Shares
Fernando Augusto Machado President / Vice-President Treasuror / Secretary Director	3790 NW 23 ⁹⁴ Place Coconut Creek, YL 39955	80%
Julio Cegar Machado Director	3790 NW 23 rd Wlace Coconut Creek, TL 33055	10%
Jose Morbek Batros Director	1790 NW 23 rd Place Coccut Creek, FL 33055	10%

ARTICLE VI - Directors

This corporation has three (3) directors. The number of directors may be increased or diminished from time to time. in accordance with by-laws adopted by the stockholders. The name and address of Board of directors of this corporation, subscribe to by each person signing these Amendment of Articles of Incorporation are:

Name

Address

Fornando Augusto Machado President / Vice-President Treasurer / Secretary Director	3790 NW 23 rd Place Coconut Creek, FL 33066
Julio Cesar Machado	3790 NW 23 rd Place
Director	Coconut Creek, FL 33066
Jose Mothek Barros	1790 NW 23 ^{sd} Place
pirector	Coconut Creek, FL 33066

DEC-17-2003(WED) 16:34

(FAX)954 420 0331

P. 004/005

Audit Number (((H03000337767 3)))

Second: The date of adoption of the emendments.

The date of adoption of the amandments was 12/17/03.

Third: Adoption of Amendment.

The Amendments were adopted by the Directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being the original subscribers to the capital stock here for the jurpose of forming a corporation to do business in the State of Florida, under the laws of the State of Florida, do make and file these Amendment of Articles of Incorporation, here by declaring and certifying that the facts herein stated all true and do agree to take the number of shares herein set forth and hereunto set our hands and seals this 17th day of December, 2003.

Fernando Augusto Machado Provident / Vice-President Segretary / Trassurer / Director

Cenar-Machado Director

Jose Morbek Berros

Director